BID #0039-24 Opening Date: 3/26/24

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF A MOBILE APPLICATION FOR THE PURCHASE AND VERIFICATION OF ELECTRONIC PARK ACCESS AND PARKING PASSES

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners Monmouth County Park System 805 Newman Springs Road

Lincroft, NJ 07738

Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217

Fax: (732) 842-4162

Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

SUBMITTED BY: BLINKAY USA LLC

(Company Name)

PROPOSAL

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRONIC PARK ACCESS PASS PURCHASING AND VERIFICATION SYSTEM TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS, LINCROFT, NJ 07738

The undersigned hereby declares that they have carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that they will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

<u>ITEM</u>		DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT		
1.	One-time set	t- up cost	\$0.00		
2.	Annual mair	ntenance and support fee	\$0.00		
3.		processing fee, per transactio te Monmouth County Park Sy	-		
4.	Access pass charged to the	purchase transaction rec	9% per transaction (to	etal cost of pass), plus \$1	.20
		TOTAL OF ITEMS	1 – 4: \$0.00 to the Mo	nmouth County Parks S	yste
N.J. TAX	X EXEMPTIO	N NO. #69-0220842			
VARIA	NCE IF ANY:	N/a			
The unde (circle on	ie) C	partnership under the laws a corporation an individual	of the State of Delawa	re	
CONTRA	ACTOR NAME	BLINKAY USA LLC			
		MR. PAOLO BARSANTI - [Director of Operations		
SIGNAT	URE:	Sa suy b			
ADDRES	SS:	2706 Alternative 19N, Palm	Harbor, FL. 34683		
BUSINE	SS PHONE:	727-244-2190 - mobile bus	FAX NO.:		
CELL PH	HONE NO.:	727.244.2190	DATE: March	1 21, 2024	
E-MAIL	ADDRESS:	PBarsanti@BLinkay.com			
FEDERA	AL TAX ID# OF	R SOCIAL SECURITY#_			
Bid #003	39-24	Proposal		Page 1 of 1	

Proposal Page I of I

SUBMITTED BY:	CommunityPass
	(Company Name)

PROPOSAL

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRONIC PARK ACCESS PASS PURCHASING AND VERIFICATION SYSTEM TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS, LINCROFT, NJ 07738

The undersigned hereby declares that they have carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that they will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1.	One-time set- up cost	\$0.00
2.	Annual maintenance and support fee	\$0.00
3.	Access pass processing fee, per transaction, charged to the Monmouth County Park Syste	\$0.00
4.	Access pass purchase transaction fee charged to the customer	\$1.30 per pass
	TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 –	4: no cost to organization
N.J. TAX	X EXEMPTION NO. #69-0220842	
VARIAN	NCE IF ANY:	
mobile res	ponsive. We are compatible with Android and IOS. Nec scanning will be provided	essary hardware for purchasing
	rsigned is - a partnership under the laws of t	he State of
CONTRA	CTOR NAME: Capturepoint	
CONTAC	CT PERSON; GlennAnne Chabala	1
SIGNAT	URE: Bleak Chall	ala
ADDRES	S: 141 Dayton St Ridgewood NJ 07450	
BUSINES	SS PHONE: 610 633 8642	FAX NO.:
CELL PH	ONE NO.:610 633 8642	DATE: 3/22/24
E-MAIL	ADDRESS: gchabala@capturepoint.com	
FEDERA	L TAX ID# OR SOCIAL SECURITY#	
Bid #003	9-24 Proposal	Page 1

Direct Technology Holdings Inc.

SUBMITTED BY: (DBA Yodel Pass)

(Company Name)

PROPOSAL

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRONIC PARK ACCESS PASS PURCHASING AND VERIFICATION SYSTEM TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS, LINCROFT, NJ 07738

The undersigned hereby declares that they have carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that they will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1.	One-time set- up cost	\$0
2.	Annual maintenance and support fee	\$0
3.	Access pass processing fee, per transaction, charged to the Monmouth County Park System	\$0 n
4.	Access pass purchase transaction fee charged to the customer	\$1.0 plus 2.9% paid by customer
	TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 – 4	: \$1.0 plus 2.9% paid by customer
N.J. TA	X EXEMPTION NO. #69-0220842	
VARIA	NCE IF ANY:	
The unde	ersigned is - a partnership under the laws of the ne)	e State of
CONTRA	ACTOR NAME: Yodel Pass	
CONTA	CT PERSON: Holly Haughney	
SIGNAT	TURE:	
ADDRE	SS: 515 Madison Ave, Suite 8146, NY NY	10022
BUSINE	ESS PHONE: 5166446141	FAX NO.: 212 202 4482
CELL PI	HONE NO.: 5166446141	DATE: <u>03/17/2024</u>
	ADDRESS: hhaughney@yodelpass.com	
FEDERA	AL TAX ID# OR SOCIAL SECURITY#	
D:4 #00	20.24 Proposal	Page 1 of 1

Bid #0039-24 Proposal Page I of I SUBMITTED BY: FEEDAFAN, LLC (d/b/a ParkZen) (Company Name)

PROPOSAL

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRONIC PARK ACCESS PASS PURCHASING AND VERIFICATION SYSTEM TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS, LINCROFT, NJ 07738

The undersigned hereby declares that they have carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that they will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT			
1.	One-time set- up cost	\$ 6,550			
2.	Annual maintenance and support fee	\$ 2,880			
3.	Access pass processing fee, per transaction, charged to the Monmouth County Park Syst	\$ 0			
4.	Access pass purchase transaction fee charged to the customer	12% of transaction fee not to exceed \$1.50			
	TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 -	-4: \$9,431.50			
N.J. TAX	X EXEMPTION NO. #69-0220842				
VARIANCE IF ANY:					
The undersigned is (circle one) - a partnership under the laws of the State of Louisiana - an individual					
CONTRA	ACTOR NAME: FEEDAFAN, LLC (d/b/a Park	Zen)			
CONTACT PERSON: Dr. Emmanouil (Manos) Chatzopoulos					
SIGNATURE: EMELLE					
ADDRESS: _7117 Florida Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70806					
BUSINESS PHONE: _ +1 (512) 705 0143 FAX NO.:					
CELL PHONE NO.: + (512) 705 0143 DATE: 3/14/2024					
E-MAIL ADDRESS:manos@parkzenapp.com					
FEDERAL TAX ID# OR SOCIAL SECURITY#_					
Bid #003	39-24 Proposal	Page 1 of 1			